SPP offer closes Monday, 4 May 2020

Announcement of results of SPP Thursday, 7 May 2020

SPP allotment date Tuesday, 12 May 2020

Normal trading of SPP Shares and dispatch of holding statements for SPP Shares Wednesday, 13 May 2020

13 | Trading update and equity raise | 1 April 2020

The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. The commencement and quotation of New Shares is subject to confirmation from ASX. Subject to the requirements of the Corporations Act, the ASX
Listing Rules and other applicable rules. IDP, reserves the right to amend this timetable at any time, including extending the period for the SPP or accepting late applications, either generally or in particular
cases, without notice.

Appendix

15 | Trading update and equity raise | 1 April 2020

• Pro forma total available liquidity of A$430
million post capital raising comprising:
o Pro forma cash on balance sheet of A$255

million post settlement of the underwritten
Placement

o Existing committed undrawn bank lines of
A$25 million

o Incremental undrawn working capital
facility of A$150 million2

As at
29-Feb-201

(A$m)

Pro forma
adjustment

(A$m)

Pro forma as
at 29-Feb-20

(A$m)

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 84.7 170.8 255.5

Trade and other receivables 74.1 - 74.1

Contract assets 61.6 - 61.6

Other current assets 21.5 - 21.5

Current assets 241.9 170.8 71.1

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 133.7 - 133.7

Rights-of-use assets 82.8 - 82.8

Other non-current assets 47.1 - 47.1

Non-current assets 263.6 - 263.6

Total assets 505.6 170.8 676.4

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 95.2 - 95.2

Contract liabilities 36.2 - 36.2

Lease liabilities 17.6 - 17.6

Current tax liabilities 6.3 - 6.3

Other current liabilities 21.4 - 21.4

Current liabilities 176.7 - 176.7

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 65.5 - 65.5

Lease liabilities 66.3 - 66.3

Other non-current liabilities 7.5 - 7.5

Non-current liabilities 139.3 - 139.3

Total liabilities 316.1 - 316.1

Total equity 189.5 170.8 360.3

Note: 1. Based on unaudited balances sheet as at 29 February 2020. 2. IDP has received credit approval from its existing lenders in respect of this increase, with formal facility documentation expected to be executed shortly

Key Risks and Foreign Selling Restrictions

17 | Trading update and equity raise | 1 April 2020

Key Risks
INTRODUCTION
This section describes some of the key risks associated with any investment in IDP together with
the risks relating to participation in the Placement or SPP, which may affect the value of IDP
shares, many of which are beyond the control of IDP. The risks set out below do not constitute an